40th ANNUAL TIMBERWOLVES INVITATIONAL
TRACK & FIELD MEET - 5/2/2025 at River Ridge HS

WHEN:

SCHOOLS:

Admission:
Entry Fee:
LIMITS:

SCORING:

AWARDS:

MEET INFO:

ENTRIES:

OTHER:

Friday, May 2, 2025

3:40pm - Scratches / Meeting in shed

4:15pm - Field Events

5:00 - Running Events

Dodgeville/Mineral Point JV, DeSoto, North Crawford, Platteville JV,
Fennimore, River Ridge, Seneca, Prairie Du Chien JV,
Cassville/Potosi, lowa- Grant, Wauzeka-Steuben, Boscobel, River
Ridge JV

$5.00 for adults and $2.00 for students

$150 per school entry fee

WIAA participation limits. 28 individual event entries (max of 3 per

event) and 1 relay per school maximum

8 places will be scored: 10-8-6-5-4-3-2-1

Medals to first, second, and third place finishers in each event.
Plaques to Team Champions and Runner-up.

River Ridge has a 8-lane, rubber track % inch spikes.

Field events will begin at 4:15pm with Boys Discus, Girls Shot, Girls
High Jump, Boys Pole Vault.

Triple Jump and Long Jump will be run cafeteria style with boys and girls
competing simultaneously.

Shot, Disc, Long Jump, and Triple Jump will be given 4 attempts -

all attempts being finals. Pits will be open until 6:00 PM

We are excited to have Accuracetiming to time the meet again this
season with the FAT. Online entries can be done on milesplit with a
deadline set for Thursday May 1, 10:00 AM. https://wi.milesplit.com/

Concessions will be available below the press box. Restrooms

available in the press box. Meet results will be posted on accuracetiming.com

MEET MGR.:

Shane Sperle School cell # 608-723-9780
sperlesh@rrsd.k12.wi.us


https://wi.milesplit.com/

Track Schedule — we will try to run ahead of schedule if at all possible

5:00
5:15
5:30
5:40
5:50
5:55
6:00
6:10
6:20
6:25
6:30
6:35
6:40
6:45
6:55
7:05
7:15
7:20
7:25
7:30
7:35
7:50
8:05
8:10
8:20

Girls 4x800

Boys 4x800

Girls 100M Dash Hurdles
Boys 110M Dash Hurdles
Girls 100M Dash

Boys 100 Dash

Girls 1600M Run

Boys 1600M Run

Girls 4x200

Boys 4x200

Girls 400M

Boys 400M

Girls 4x100

Boys 4x100

Girls 300 Hurdles

Boys 300 Hurdles

Girls 800

Boys 800

Girls 200

Boys 200

Girls 3200 — Will Run Boys and Girls Together if lower numbers
Boys 3200

Girls 4x400

Boys 4x400

Team scores and Team Plaques on the track



Exchange Zone Workers: Please help out for the following relays
4x200 -  Platteville and lowa Grant
4x100 - Ex #1 — Wauzeka and Seneca

Ex #2- Fennimore and Boscobel

Ex #3 — Cassville and North Crawford

Starting Heights
GirlsHJ  3’10” and Boys HJ is 4’10”

Vault
Girls Vault — will be determined by the entries
Boys Vault — will be determined by the entries

4:15 — 4 attempts in LJ/TJ and Throws — No Finals
Boys Vault

Boys Disc

Girls HJ

Girls Shot

Jumping pits will be open from 4:15 - 6:00 — will extend the time to 6:15 if
needed



