40th ANNUAL TIMBERWOLVES INVITATIONAL TRACK & FIELD MEET – 5/2/2025 at River Ridge HS

WHEN: Friday, May 2, 2025

3:40pm – Scratches / Meeting in shed

4:15pm - Field Events 5:00 - Running Events

SCHOOLS: Dodgeville/Mineral Point JV, DeSoto, North Crawford, Platteville JV,

Fennimore, River Ridge, Seneca, Prairie Du Chien JV,

Cassville/Potosi, Iowa- Grant, Wauzeka-Steuben, Boscobel, River

Ridge JV

Admission: \$5.00 for adults and \$2.00 for students

Entry Fee: \$150 per school entry fee

LIMITS: WIAA participation limits. 28 individual event entries (max of 3 per

event) and 1 relay per school maximum

SCORING: 8 places will be scored: 10 - 8 - 6 - 5 - 4 - 3 - 2 - 1

AWARDS: Medals to first, second, and third place finishers in each event.

Plaques to Team Champions and Runner-up.

MEET INFO: River Ridge has a 8-lane, rubber track ¼ inch spikes.

Field events will begin at 4:15pm with Boys Discus, Girls Shot, Girls

High Jump, Boys Pole Vault.

Triple Jump and Long Jump will be run cafeteria style with boys and girls

competing simultaneously.

Shot, Disc, Long Jump, and Triple Jump will be given 4 attempts -

all attempts being finals. Pits will be open until 6:00 PM

ENTRIES: We are excited to have Accuracetiming to time the meet again this

season with the FAT. Online entries can be done on milesplit with a deadline set for Thursday May 1, 10:00 AM. https://wi.milesplit.com/

OTHER: Concessions will be available below the press box. Restrooms

available in the press box. Meet results will be posted on accuracetiming.com

MEET MGR.: Shane Sperle School cell # 608-723-9780

sperlesh@rrsd.k12.wi.us

Track Schedule - we will try to run ahead of schedule if at all possible

5:00	Girls 4x800
5:15	Boys 4x800
5:30	Girls 100M Dash Hurdles
5:40	Boys 110M Dash Hurdles
5:50	Girls 100M Dash
5:55	Boys 100 Dash
6:00	Girls 1600M Run
6:10	Boys 1600M Run
6:20	Girls 4x200
6:25	Boys 4x200
6:30	Girls 400M
6:35	Boys 400M
6:40	Girls 4x100
6:45	Boys 4x100
6:55	Girls 300 Hurdles
7:05	Boys 300 Hurdles
7:15	Girls 800
7:20	Boys 800
7:25	Girls 200
7:30	Boys 200
7:35	Girls 3200 - Will Run Boys and Girls Together if lower numbers
7:50	Boys 3200
8:05	Girls 4x400
8:10	Boys 4x400
8:20	Team scores and Team Plaques on the track

Exchange Zone Workers: Please help out for the following relays

4x200 – Platteville and Iowa Grant

4x100 - Ex #1 - Wauzeka and Seneca

Ex #2- Fennimore and Boscobel

Ex #3 - Cassville and North Crawford

Starting Heights

Girls HJ 3'10" and Boys HJ is 4'10"

Vault

Girls Vault – will be determined by the entries

Boys Vault – will be determined by the entries

4:15 – 4 attempts in LJ/TJ and Throws – No Finals

Boys Vault

Boys Disc

Girls HJ

Girls Shot

Jumping pits will be open from 4:15 – 6:00 – will extend the time to 6:15 if needed